

**CREASY SPRINGS ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION
PROJECT - BID NUMBER 01-09JAN14**

BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Boone Construction Co.		Lehman Construction Company		XL Contracting, Inc.		Don Schnieders Excavating Col. Inc.		APAC - Missouri, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID														
Roadway Items														
Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,338.00	\$ 22,338.00	\$ 32,750.15	\$ 32,750.15	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
Contractor Furnished Survey & Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,427.61	\$ 2,427.61	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Removal of Improvements	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,681.15	\$ 2,681.15	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
Clearing and Grubbing	0.1	AC	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,010.22	\$ 1,401.02	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00
Construction Signs	246	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 2,300.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,435.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,214.00
Type III Moveable Barricade	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
Type III Moveable Barricade (w/Light)	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
Silt Fence	60	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 195.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 312.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 274.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
Type II Ditch Check	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
Sediment Removal	3	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.59	\$ 46.77	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
Permanent Erosion Control Geotextile	127	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 1,029.97	\$ 6.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 666.75
Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	22	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 629.20	\$ 30.76	\$ 676.72	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 704.00
Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	22	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 26.22	\$ 576.84	\$ 24.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,078.00
Type 5 Aggregate for Cattle Path	10	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 50.42	\$ 504.20	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
Furnishing Type 1 Rock Ditch Liner	19	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 408.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 32.38	\$ 615.22	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 589.00
Placing Type 1 Rock Ditch Liner	19	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 598.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 541.50	\$ 42.69	\$ 811.11	\$ 28.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 532.00
Mechanically Stabilized Fill System	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,059.27	\$ 6,059.27	\$ 7,795.00	\$ 7,795.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
Pavement Transition	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,975.30	\$ 8,975.30	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 8,080.00
Type III Object Marker	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
Guardrail (Type A)	50	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00
Guardrail (Type CRT)	38	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 1,003.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 912.00
Bridge Anchor Section	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
Transition Section	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
Special End Anchor Section	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
End Anchor Section	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 907.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
Crashworthy End Terminal	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
Restoration	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 5,631.63	\$ 5,631.63	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Bridge Items														
Removal of Existing Superstructure	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,670.00	\$ 18,670.00	\$ 14,825.95	\$ 14,825.95	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
Class 1 Excavation	30	CY	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 108.17	\$ 3,245.10	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
Partial Removal of Substructure Conc.	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 7,787.73	\$ 7,787.73	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 387.00
Class B Concrete Substructure (<25 cy)	20.5	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,712.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 563.27	\$ 11,547.04	\$ 477.00	\$ 9,778.50	\$ 490.00	\$ 10,045.00
Reinforcing Steel (Bridges)	910	LBS	\$ 1.05	\$ 955.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 2,111.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,046.50	\$ 2.79	\$ 2,538.90
Substructure Backwall	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,399.08	\$ 6,798.16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
Substructure Repair (Unformed)	20	SF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 113.13	\$ 2,262.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
Protective Coating - Conc Bents and Piers (Epoxy)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,080.57	\$ 4,080.57	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Surface Prep for Applying Epoxy-Mastic Primer	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,805.49	\$ 1,805.49	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
Aluminum Epoxy-Mastic Primer	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,071.38	\$ 1,071.38	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Vertical Drain at End Bents	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 2,452.73	\$ 4,905.46	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
Pre-Engineered Superstructure	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 92,332.00	\$ 92,332.00	\$ 95,377.87	\$ 95,377.87	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
Bridge Railing	136	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 143.70	\$ 19,543.20	\$ 158.07	\$ 21,497.52	\$ 143.70	\$ 19,543.20	\$ 143.70	\$ 19,543.20
TOTAL FOR BASE BID				\$ 239,029.50		\$ 214,990.60		\$ 253,182.10		\$ 260,794.73		\$ 272,097.20		\$ 273,609.85

CREASY SPRINGS ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION
PROJECT - BID NUMBER 01-09JAN14

BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Boone Construction Co.		Lehman Construction Company		XL Contracting, Inc.		Don Schnieders Excavating Col. Inc.		APAC - Missouri, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Bid Response					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Debarment Certification					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Work Authorization Certification					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Statement of Bidders Qualifications					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Anti-Collusion Statement					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bid Bond					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Signature and Identity of Bidder					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bidders Acknowledgment					Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	